
City of Long Beach

Legislation Text

411 West Ocean Boulevard
Long Beach, CA 90802

Recommendation to authorize the President and CEO to enter into a contract with
Nelson\Nygaard Consulting Associates, for consulting services to perform a Comprehensive
Operational Analysis (COA), for a total authorization not to exceed $451,715. (Lee Burner)

Approve recommendation.

File #: 16-056TR, Version: 1

City of Long Beach Printed on 5/19/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

